
PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN-SERVICE 

Date     Venue     Time 

Tuesday, 13th September  Scoil Mhuire, Abbeyleix   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 14th September  Scoil Bhríde, Allen   12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 15th September  Binn an Choire NS, Bennekerry  12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 20th September  Askea GNS, Askea   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 21st September  Ballyfin NS, Ballyfin   12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 27th September  St Conleth’s NS, Carbury  12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 28th September  St Patrick’s NS, Ballylinan  12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 4th October   Borris Mixed NS, Borris   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 5th October  Caragh NS, Caragh   12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 6th October   Scoil Naomh Íosaf, Baltinglass  12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 11th October   Scoil Mhuire gan Smál, Carlow  12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 12th October  Scoil Bhríde, Clane   12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 13th October   Bunscoil Bhríde, Rathangan  12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 18th October   St Brigid’s NS, Clonegal   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 19th October  Scoil Naomh Bríd, Ballysax  12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 20th October   Scoil Eimhín Naofa, Monasterevin 12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 25th October   Daingean NS, Daingean   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 26th October  St Mary’s NS, Edenderry  12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 27th October   Emo NS, Emo    12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 8th November   St Fiacc’s NS, Graiguecullen  12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 9th November  Scoil Chóca Naofa, Kilcock  12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 10th November  St Brigid’s NS, Kildare   12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 15th November  Scoil Bhríde, Kill   12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 16th November  Scoil Phádraig Naofa, Mountmellick 12.30pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 17th November  Queen of the Universe, Muinebheag 12.30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday, 22nd November  Scoil an Linbh Íosa, Naas  12.30pm – 4pm 

Wednesday, 23rd November  Mercy Convent, Naas   12.30pm – 4pm  

Thursday, 24th November  Scoil na Naomh Uilig, Newbridge 12.30pm – 4pm  

Tuesday, 29th November  St Conleth’s & Mary’s NS, Newbridge 12.30pm – 4pm  



Wednesday, 30th November  Scoil Naomh Mhuire Shóisearach, 

 Newbridge    12.30pm – 4pm  

Thursday, 1st December   Presentation Primary, Portarlington 12.30pm – 4pm  

Tuesday, 6th December   Killeshin Hotel, Portlaoise  12.30pm – 4pm  

Wednesday, 7th December  Killeshin Hotel, Portlaoise  12.30pm – 4pm  

Thursday, 8th December  Scoil Bhríde, Portlaoise   12.30pm – 4pm  

Tuesday, 13th December  St Colman’s NS, Stradbally  12.30pm – 4pm  

Wednesday, 14th December  Scoil Phadraig Naofa, Tullow  12.30pm – 4pm  

    


